
Helena College  Bassendean/ Midland Bus Run

•        Students to be at bus stop at least 5 minutes before scheduled times

•        Students will only be picked up and dropped off at prescribed stops

•        Students must hail bus

•        Students must have their token ready to hand to the driver at the start of each journey

MORNING RUN

TIME TURN STOP ROUTE SUBURB STOPS

7.38 Start Terminus Bassendean Train Station Bassendean Bassendean Station (Bay before PTA at 
station)

Continue Railway Parade Bassendean

Right Scaddan Street Bassendean

Continue through

Roundabout pick up Scaddan Street Bassendean Tree after roundabout

Left Iolanthe St Bassendean

Left Collier Rd Bassendean

Left Guildford Road Guildford

Continues as James St Guildford

Right Great Eastern Highway Guildford

7.50 pick up Great Eastern Highway Guildford Bus stop at Guildford Grammar

Right Helena Street Guildford

Right Midland Bus Station Guildford

8.00 pick up Midland Train/Bus Terminal 
– Trans WA stop Midland Midland Station

Left Helena Street Midland

Right The Crescent Midland

8.03 pick up The Crescent Midland First bus stop before roundabout

Left Lloyd Street Midland

Right Morrison Rd Midland

Continue Morrison Rd (Over Roe Hwy) Midvale

Left Farrall Rd

Left Talbot Rd Jane Brook

Right Jane Brook Drive Jane Brook

8.15 pick up Jane Brook Drive Jane Brook After Augustus Dve

Right Wiltshire Avenue Jane Brook



MORNING RUN

TIME TURN STOP ROUTE SUBURB STOPS

Right Pechey Road Jane Brook

pick up 247 Pechey Rd Jane Brook

Left Morrison Rd Swan View

Right Swan View Rd Swan View

Left Old York Rd Swan View

8.22 pick up Old York Rd Swan View Bus stop before Ward Ave

8.23 pick up Old York Rd Swan View Bus stop after High View Rd

Left Great Eastern Hwy Darlington

Right McGlew Road Glen Forrest

Right William Street Glen Forrest

Right Bilgoman Rd Glen Forrest

8.30 End Bilgoman Rd Glen Forrest Glen Forrest Campus Bus Bay

Students for Darlington Campus transfer to GFC-DC link bus

8.30 GFC-DC link departs Continue to Darlington Campus if required



Helena College  Bassendean/ Midland Bus Run

•        Students to be at bus stop at least 5 minutes before scheduled times

•        Students will only be picked up and dropped off at prescribed stops

•        Students must hail bus

•        Students must have their token ready to hand to the driver at the start of each journey

AFTERNOON RUN

TIME TURN STOP ROUTE SUBURB STOPS

Darlington Campus students transfer from DC-GFC link bus to Midland Bus

3.25 Start Depart Glen Forrest Campus Glen Forrest Bus Bay

Left Great Eastern Highway Glen Forrest

Right Old York Road Greenmount

3.30 drop off Old York Road Greenmount Bus stop after Bona Vista Rd

3.32 drop off Old York Road Greenmount Buys stop before Ward Ave

Right Swan View Road Greenmount

3.36 drop off Swan View Road Greenmount Old Train Station before Morrison Rd

Left Morrison Rd Swan View

Right Pechey Road Swan View

3.40 drop off 247 Pechey Rd Jane Brook Drop off at driveway

Left Wiltshire Avenue Jane Brook

3.42 drop off Wiltshire Avenue Jane Brook 1st bus stop around corner

Left Jane Brook Drive Jane Brook

3.44 drop off Jane Brook Drive Jane Brook Bus stop before Chichester Way

Right Talbot Road Jane Brook

Left Toodyay Rd Jane Brook

Left Roe Hwy Jane Brook

Exit Left Great Eastern Highway Midvale

Right Great Eastern Highway Bellevue

Left Robinson Rd Bellevue

Right Elgee Rd Bellevue

Right Loton Ave Midland



AFTERNOON RUN

TIME TURN STOP ROUTE SUBURB STOPS

3.52 drop off Loton Ave Midland Cnr Loton Ave & Elgee Rd

Left Great Eastern Highway Midland

Left East St Guildford

3.58 drop off East St Guildford Bus stop after level crossing

Continue James St & Guildford Rd Guildford

Right Lord St Bassendean

Left Railway Parade Bassendean

4.05 END drop off Railway Parade Bassendean Bassendean Train Station (just before 
Transperth Bus Terminal)


